
Damen
1. DG 2. DG 3.DG ZS 4. DG 5. DG 6. DG Gesamt Schnitt

1 Schuster, Claudia Volksbank Salzburg 23 30 25 78 27 28 31 164 27,33

2 Kettler, Elisabeth BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 50 37 48 135 38 44 33 250 41,67

3 Kauth, Hildegunde BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 42 56 42 140 51 36 41 268 44,67

4 Annas, Christine BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 46 45 48 139 45 48 57 289 48,17

5 Pokorny, Judith BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 51 40 52 143 55 52 42 292 48,67

6 Mende, Hermine BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 52 42 54 148 43 51 54 296 49,33

7 Soszynski, Anja BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 56 60 41 157 49 41 51 298 49,67

8 Sielaff, Ursula BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 39 56 57 152 51 43 58 304 50,67

9 Scheller, Sabine BSG LVM Versicherung 73 45 50 168 49 47 49 313 52,17

10 Spatz, Gaby Betriebssportgemeinschaft LBS West e. V. 54 58 40 152 51 57 56 316 52,67

11 Koch, Christine Wien Energie KSV 67 50 57 174 42 56 45 317 52,83

12 Rømer, June I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 57 47 52 156 61 46 57 320 53,33

13 Markowski, Renate BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 60 57 50 167 52 55 52 326 54,33

14 Hausmann, Jutta BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 59 51 47 157 56 68 46 327 54,50

15 von Ozenski, Britta BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 64 59 49 172 52 54 50 328 54,67

16 Herveau, Camille FASBF 62 59 58 179 57 49 43 328 54,67

17 Hensch, Andrea BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 63 52 50 165 62 53 49 329 54,83

18 Machuj, Astrid BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 55 48 60 163 52 58 59 332 55,33



19 Falkenstein, Annika BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 53 46 55 154 68 54 60 336 56,00

20 Hansen, Susanne TSF Sydhavsøerne 60 54 58 172 48 60 59 339 56,50

21 Niehues, Ivonne BSG LVM Versicherung 65 52 61 178 43 59 61 341 56,83

22 Burghardt, Sabine BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 63 60 47 170 54 57 65 346 57,67

23 Adamek, Kerstin BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 59 65 49 173 59 58 57 347 57,83

24 Book, Dr.Angelika BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 57 70 70 197 49 55 54 355 59,17

25 Niehues, Kirsten BSG LVM Versicherung 60 58 54 172 59 71 55 357 59,50

26 Steineke, Petra BSG LVM Versicherung 54 59 60 173 53 64 70 360 60,00

27 Schröder, Astrid BSG LVM Versicherung 58 52 63 173 65 60 65 363 60,50

28 Gaardhøje, Bente I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 62 63 59 184 69 68 56 377 62,83

29 Due, Jonna I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 64 75 64 203 64 53 59 379 63,17

30 Börner, Christel BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 67 57 64 188 81 62 58 389 64,83

31 Stöcker-Wecks, Martina BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 70 61 65 196 51 82 64 393 65,50

32 Zacharias, Annette BSG LVM Versicherung 71 69 67 207 56 62 68 393 65,50

33 Uldahl, Jonna I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 74 70 71 215 57 68 72 412 68,67



Herren
1. DG 2. DG 3.DG ZS 4. DG 5. DG 6. DG Gesamt Schnitt

1 Gaida , Bernd A1 Telekom 25 26 25 76 30 25 28 159 26,50

2 Maier, Raphael Raiffeisenverband Salzburg 32 29 30 91 25 26 28 170 28,33

3 Edelmann, Jürgen BSG Fiducia & GAD 30 28 30 88 33 25 25 171 28,50

4 Gebetshammer, Michael B&P Baukomplett 28 30 30 88 31 25 28 172 28,67

5 Zach, Hubert ÖBB-BBSV Salzburg 28 31 30 89 34 29 30 182 30,33

6 Maier, Julien minigolf.solutions 31 31 34 96 29 34 28 187 31,17

7 Schobersberger, Herbert Raiffeisenverband Salzburg 36 31 28 95 35 34 31 195 32,50

8 Kremser, Christian younion _ Die Daseinsgewerkschaft OÖ 31 32 34 97 30 34 35 196 32,67

9 Hartmann, Josef ÖBB-BBSV Salzburg 34 35 31 100 36 35 31 202 33,67

10 Kamml, Rudolf Raiffeisenverband Salzburg 39 35 34 108 39 30 38 215 35,83

11 Hartmann, Michael ÖBB-BBSV Salzburg 33 41 41 115 32 37 31 215 35,83

12 Selos, Alexander younion _ Die Daseinsgewerkschaft OÖ 45 34 38 117 33 30 35 215 35,83

13 Karan, Markus younion _ Die Daseinsgewerkschaft OÖ 35 40 38 113 33 33 37 216 36,00

14 Lückerath, Rainer BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 40 38 31 109 38 40 38 225 37,50

15 Peppinghaus, Frank BSG LVM Versicherung 40 35 49 124 38 37 35 234 39,00

16 Klose, Bogdan BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 36 42 36 114 37 40 46 237 39,50

17 Forelle, Bernd Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf 34 38 34 106 53 43 37 239 39,83

18 Stude, Holger BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 44 45 40 129 41 45 29 244 40,67



19 Kramer, Tobias Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf 42 35 41 118 39 48 43 248 41,33

20 Heisel, Florian BSG LVM Versicherung 50 41 44 135 30 45 39 249 41,50

21 Michelmann, Peter BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 48 43 41 132 38 40 41 251 41,83

22 Hauser, Christian Wien Energie KSV 50 29 48 127 40 44 45 256 42,67

23 Steinkamp, Günter Betriebssportgemeinschaft LBS West e. V. 48 38 36 122 50 43 43 258 43,00

24 Fettinger, Gunter Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf 49 34 45 128 46 49 40 263 43,83

25 Sielaff, Manfred BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 51 42 46 139 46 47 31 263 43,83

26 Salzmann, Christian Wien Energie KSV 45 41 45 131 43 48 44 266 44,33

27 Jülich, Edward BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 44 44 49 137 53 38 43 271 45,17

28 Feldmann, Steffen BSG LVM Versicherung 37 45 59 141 50 44 47 282 47,00

29 Seidel, Holger BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 48 44 45 137 49 42 55 283 47,17

30 Hemmer, Otto BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 47 40 53 140 44 62 42 288 48,00

31 Mekelburg, Norbert BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 62 41 45 148 45 45 50 288 48,00

32 Christleth, Klaus BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 55 52 45 152 45 46 47 290 48,33

33 Bähr, Thomas Betriebssportgemeinschaft LBS West e. V. 51 49 56 156 50 42 46 294 49,00

34 Annas, Wilhelm BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 53 53 50 156 49 44 49 298 49,67

35 Holtschulte, Hans-Dieter BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 60 53 55 168 49 41 41 299 49,83

36 Göpel, Joachim BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 46 49 51 146 55 54 45 300 50,00

37 Grothues, Rudolf BSG LVM Versicherung 61 48 44 153 60 44 43 300 50,00

38 Teves, Michael Betriebssportgemeinschaft LBS West e. V. 49 71 47 167 56 38 39 300 50,00

39 Thimm, Stefan BSG LVM Versicherung 46 56 47 149 48 55 50 302 50,33

40 Vilhelmsen, Klaus I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 54 60 47 161 44 50 47 302 50,33

41 Heitmann, Christoph BSG LVM Versicherung 67 54 47 168 51 33 54 306 51,00

42 Sauter, Michael BSG LVM Versicherung 55 53 48 156 53 50 50 309 51,50



43 Renz, Eduard BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 49 49 52 150 59 59 43 311 51,83

44 Schiwek, Reiner BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 52 64 41 157 43 61 50 311 51,83

45 Segura, Florian FASBF 64 45 52 161 53 46 52 312 52,00

46 Kauth, Gerd BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 57 51 51 159 55 45 57 316 52,67

47 Pella, Dieter BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 61 48 54 163 48 54 53 318 53,00

48 Christensen, Per Lynge TSF Sydhavsøerne 59 45 67 171 56 54 44 325 54,17

49 Kleij, Matthijs Gemeente Arnhem 57 45 61 163 66 44 53 326 54,33

50 Maes, Franky Universiteit Gent 72 45 57 174 46 58 54 332 55,33

51 Pihl, Freddy I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 57 45 54 156 57 68 53 334 55,67

52 Detamaecker, Quentin FASBF 65 45 57 167 69 56 47 339 56,50

53 Klees, Christoph BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 63 45 59 167 54 62 56 339 56,50

54 Lüders, Christian Roche Diagnostics 56 45 63 164 65 71 58 358 59,67

55 Petersen, Tommy I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 74 45 65 184 70 63 66 383 63,83



Mannschaften

1. DG 2. DG 3.DG ZS 4. DG 5. DG 6. DG Gesamt Schnitt

1. Raiffeisenverband Salzburg Kamml, Rudolf 39 35 34 108 39 30 38 215 35,83

Maier, Raphael 32 29 30 91 25 26 28 170 28,33

Schobersberger, Herbert 36 31 28 95 35 34 31 195 32,50

107 95 92 294 99 90 97 580 32,22

2. ÖBB-BBSV Salzburg Hartmann, Josef 34 35 31 100 36 35 31 202 33,67

Hartmann, Michael 33 41 41 115 32 37 31 215 35,83

Zach, Hubert 28 31 30 89 34 29 30 182 30,33

95 107 102 304 102 101 92 599 33,28

3. younion _ Die Daseinsgewerkschaft OÖ Karan, Markus 35 40 38 113 33 33 37 216 36,00

Kremser, Christian 31 32 34 97 30 34 35 196 32,67

Selos, Alexander 45 34 38 117 33 30 35 215 35,83

111 106 110 327 96 97 107 627 34,83

4. Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf Fettinger, Gunter 49 34 45 128 46 49 40 263 43,83

Forelle, Bernd 34 38 34 106 53 43 37 239 39,83

Kramer, Tobias 42 35 41 118 39 48 43 248 41,33

125 107 120 352 138 140 120 750 41,67



5. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 6 Jülich, Edward 44 44 49 137 53 38 43 271 45,17

Klose, Bogdan 36 42 36 114 37 40 46 237 39,50

Michelmann, Peter 48 43 41 132 38 40 41 251 41,83

128 129 126 383 128 118 130 759 42,17

6. BSG LVM Versicherung 2 Grothues, Rudolf 61 48 44 153 60 44 43 300 50,00

Peppinghaus, Frank 40 35 49 124 38 37 35 234 39,00

Thimm, Stefan 46 56 47 149 48 55 50 302 50,33

147 139 140 426 146 136 128 836 46,44

7. Wien Energie KSV Hauser, Christian 50 29 48 127 40 44 45 256 42,67

Koch, Christine 67 50 57 174 42 56 45 317 52,83

Salzmann, Christian 45 41 45 131 43 48 44 266 44,33

162 120 150 432 125 148 134 839 46,61

8. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 7 Kauth, Gerd 57 51 51 159 55 45 57 316 52,67

Kauth, Hildegunde 42 56 42 140 51 36 41 268 44,67

Sielaff, Manfred 51 42 46 139 46 47 31 263 43,83

150 149 139 438 152 128 129 847 47,06



9. Betriebssportgemeinschaft LBS West e.V.  Teves. Michael 49 71 47 167 56 38 39 300 50,00

Steinkamp, Günter 48 38 36 122 50 43 43 258 43,00

Bähr, Thomas 51 49 56 156 50 42 46 294 49,00

148 158 139 445 156 123 128 852 47,33

10. BSG LVM Versicherung 1 Heisel, Florian 50 41 44 135 30 45 39 249 41,50

Heitmann, Christoph 67 54 47 168 51 33 54 306 51,00

Scheller, Sabine 73 45 50 168 49 47 49 313 52,17

190 140 141 471 130 125 142 868 48,22

11. BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 4 Hausmann, Jutta 59 51 47 157 56 68 46 327 54,50

Göpel, Joachim 46 49 51 146 55 54 45 300 50,00

Stude, Holger 44 45 40 129 41 45 29 244 40,67

149 145 138 432 152 167 120 871 48,39

12. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 1 Annas, Christine 46 45 48 139 45 48 57 289 48,17

Annas, Wilhelm 53 53 50 156 49 44 49 298 49,67

Christleth, Klaus 55 52 45 152 45 46 47 290 48,33

154 150 143 447 139 138 153 877 48,72



13. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 4 Kettler, Elisabeth 50 37 48 135 38 44 33 250 41,67

Machuj, Astrid 55 48 60 163 52 58 59 332 55,33

Sielaff, Ursula 39 56 57 152 51 43 58 304 50,67

144 141 165 450 141 145 150 886 49,22

14. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 2 Hemmer, Otto 47 40 53 140 44 62 42 288 48,00

Pokorny, Judith 51 40 52 143 55 52 42 292 48,67

Renz, Eduard 49 49 52 150 59 59 43 311 51,83

147 129 157 433 158 173 127 891 49,50

15. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 3 Hensch, Andrea 63 52 50 165 62 53 49 329 54,83

Mende, Hermine 52 42 54 148 43 51 54 296 49,33

Soszynski, Anja 56 60 41 157 49 41 51 298 49,67

171 154 145 470 154 145 154 923 51,28

16. BSG Allianz Köln Weiß-Blau e.V. 5 Adamek, Kerstin 59 65 49 173 59 58 57 347 57,83

Klees, Christoph 63 59 59 181 54 62 56 353 58,83

Lückerath, Rainer 40 38 31 109 38 40 38 225 37,50

162 162 139 463 151 160 151 925 51,39



17. BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 3 Burghardt, Sabine 63 60 47 170 54 57 65 346 57,67

Mekelburg, Norbert 62 41 45 148 45 45 50 288 48,00

Schiwek, Reiner 52 64 41 157 43 61 50 311 51,83

177 165 133 475 142 163 165 945 52,50

BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 1 Falkenstein, Annika 53 46 55 154 68 54 60 336 56,00

Markowski, Renate 60 57 50 167 52 55 52 326 54,33

Seidel, Holger 48 44 45 137 49 42 55 283 47,17

161 147 150 458 169 151 167 945 52,50

19. BSG LVM Versicherung 3 Feldmann, Steffen 37 45 59 141 50 44 47 282 47,00

Sauter, Michael 55 53 48 156 53 50 50 309 51,50

Steineke, Petra 54 59 60 173 53 64 70 360 60,00

146 157 167 470 156 158 167 951 52,83

20. I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 2 Gaardhøje, Bente 62 63 59 184 69 68 56 377 62,83

Rømer, June 57 47 52 156 61 46 57 320 53,33

Vilhelmsen, Klaus 54 60 47 161 44 50 47 302 50,33

173 170 158 501 174 164 160 999 55,50



21. FASBF Detamaecker, Quentin 65 57 57 179 69 56 47 351 58,50

Herveau, Camille 62 59 58 179 57 49 43 328 54,67

Segura, Florian 64 60 52 176 53 46 52 327 54,50

191 176 167 534 179 151 142 1006 55,89

22. BSG Provinzial Münster e.V. 2 Börner, Christel 67 57 64 188 81 62 58 389 64,83

Holtschulte, Hans-Dieter 60 53 55 168 49 41 41 299 49,83

Stöcker-Wecks, Martina 70 61 65 196 51 82 64 393 65,50

197 171 184 552 181 185 163 1081 60,06

23. BSG LVM Versicherung 4 Niehues, Ivonne 65 52 61 178 43 59 61 341 56,83

Niehues, Kirsten 60 58 54 172 59 71 55 357 59,50

Zacharias, Annette 71 69 67 207 56 62 68 393 65,50

196 179 182 557 158 192 184 1091 60,61

24. I.F. Bispebjerg Hospital 1 Petersen, Tommy 74 65 65 204 70 63 66 403 67,17

Pihl, Freddy 57 61 54 172 57 68 53 350 58,33

Uldahl, Jonna 74 70 71 215 57 68 72 412 68,67

205 196 190 591 184 199 191 1165 64,72


